State of Rhode Island Fee: \$150.00				
Office of the Secretary of State Division Of Business Services				
148 W. River Street				
Providence RI 02904-2615				
<b>1636</b> (401) 222-3040				
Foreign Limited Liability Company Application for Registration				
(Section 7-16-49 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)				
ARTICLE I				
The name of the limited liability company is: <u>AHEARN RENTS LLC</u>				
Enter your name exactly as it appears in your state. If your name includes an entity ending other than LLC or Limited Liability Company, complete Article II. The elected name in RI must include the entity ending LLC or Limited Liability Company. Check if this company is organized in its state or country of formation as a low-profit limited liability company.				
ARTICLE II				
The name, if different, under which it proposes to register and transact business in Rhode Island is:				
ARTICLE III				
The Limited Liability Company is organized under the laws of: State: $\underline{\mathrm{NH}}$ Country: $\underline{\mathrm{USA}}$				
The date this Application for Registration is to become effective, not prior to, nor more than 90 days after the filing of this Application for Registration.				
Later Effective Date:				
ARTICLE IV				
The date of its organization is: $2/13/2023$				
ARTICLE V				
The period of its duration is: <u>X</u> Perpetual				
ARTICLE VI				
The address (post office box not acceptable) of the limited liability company's resident agent in Rhode Island:				
No. and Street: <u>450 VETERANS MEMORIAL PARKWAY</u> <u>SUITE 7A</u>				
City or Town: EAST PROVIDENCE State: RI Zip: 02914   Name: C T CORPORATION SYSTEM				

#### Article VII

The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Isla	nd
are:	

RENTAL AND SALE OF HEAVY MACHINERY, EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS AS WELL AS ANY

BUSINESS RELATED TO THE FOREGOING OR USEFUL IN CONNECTION THEREWITH AND ALL

LAWFUL PURPOSES FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND.

### ARTICLE VIII

The Rhode Island Department of State is appointed the agent of the foreign limited liability company for service of process if, at any time, there is no resident agent or if the resident agent cannot be found or served following the exercise of reasonable diligence.

### ARTICLE IX

The address of the office required to be maintained in the state or other jurisdiction under the laws of which the limited liability company is organized:

No. and Street:	10 WEST ROAD				
City or Town:	HUDSON	State: <u>NH</u>	Zip: <u>03051</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>	
	ARTICLE X				
The mailing address for the limited liability company is:					
No. and Street:	10 WEST ROAD				
City or Town:	<u>HUDSON</u>	State: <u>MA</u>	Zip: <u>03051</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>	
	,	ARTICLE XI			
The limited liabilty company is to be managed by its <u>X</u> Members or <u>Managers</u> (check one)					
The name and address of each manager (If LLC is managed by Members, DO NOT complete this section):					
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix		Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country		
This electronic signature of the individual or individuals signing this instrument constitutes the affirmation or acknowledgement of the signatory, under penalties of perjury, that this instrument is that individual's act and deed or the act and deed of the company, and that the facts stated herein					

are true, as of the date of the electronic filing, in compliance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16.

Signed this 19 Day of April, 2023 at 2:36:30 PM by the Authorized Person.

### JEREMY J AHEARN

Form No. 450 Revised 09/07

© 2007 - 2023 State of Rhode Island All Rights Reserved



# Application for Registration FOREIGN Limited Liability Company

 $\rightarrow$  Filing Fee: \$150.00

				RE OF STATE
Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL 7-16-49, the undersign	ned foreign limited liab	oility company	hereby	
applies for a Certificate of Registration to transact busines purpose submits the following statement:	s in the State of Rho	de Island, and	for that	
1. The name of the limited liability company is: AHEAR	NBENTSUC	and the second second second		
Is this company organized in its state				
Is this company organized in its state or country of forma	tion as a low-profit lim	nited liability co	ompany? Yes	No 🖌
The name, if different, under which it proposes to registe	r and transact busines	ss in Rhode Is	land is:	
2. The LLC is organized under the laws of: NEW HAMPSHIRE				
3. The date of its organization is: FEBRUARY 13, 2023				
And the period of its duration is: CHECK ONE BOX ONI	Y			
Perpetual (on-going)				
Date certain for dissolution				
4. The name and address of the resident agent/office in F	bodo laland in			
Agent Name	node Island Is:			
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM				
Street Address ( <u>NOT</u> a P.O. Box)				
450 VETERANS MEMORIAL PARKWAY, SUITE 7A				
City/Town EAST PROVIDENCE	State		Zip Code	
	RHODE IS		02914	
5. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in RENTAL AND SALE OF HEAVY MACHINERY, FOUNDAM	the transaction of bu	usiness in Rho	de Island are:	
RENTAL AND SALE OF HEAVY MACHINERY, EQUIPMI THE FOREGOING OR USEFUL IN CONNECTION THEF LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER TH		WELL DUDD	DEEC FOR MULICULA	TED TO
LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER TH	E LAWS OF THE ST	ATE OF RHO	DE ISLAND	
	(	Check the box	to indicate an attach	ment
AIL TO:				
Division of Business Services			STAN	P
48 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 <b>'hone:</b> (401) 222-3040				
Vebsite: www.sos.ri.gov			ROURD/ARY OF 1 USE ONLY	Lett.
				-

FORM 450 - Revised: 12/2021

STAMP

6. The RI Department of State is appointed the age	and of the ferring light that the
any time there is no need duty to appointed the age	ent of the foreign limited liability company for service of process if, at
any time, there is no resident agent or if the resider	at agent cannot be found or served following the exercise of reasonable
diligence.	solution of served following the exercise of reasonable
-	

diligence.	e control for the formed for the exercise of reasonable
	ed to be maintained in the state or country of its organization by the laws of that state or, ffice of the foreign limited liability company is:
10 WEST ROAD, HUDSON, NH 0	3051
8. The mailing address for the limite	ed liability company is:
10 WEST ROAD, HUDSON, NH 03	051
9. Management of the Limited Liabi	
The Limited Liability Company is to	be managed by: CHECK ONLY ONE BOX
By its members (If you have ch	necked this box, <b>DO NOT</b> fill out the chart below)
By one (1) or more managers (	
MANAGER	ADDRESS
10. This application must be accomp formation dated within 60 days of the	panied by a <u>Certificate of Good Standing/Letter of Status</u> from the state or country of e date of filing.
	ertificate of Registration will be effective: CHECK ONE BOX ONLY
Date received (Upon filing)	
Later effective date (Date must	be no more than 90 days from the date of filing)
Under penalty of perjury, I declare ar	nd affirm that I have examined this Application for Registration, including any tall statements contained herein are true and correct.
Type or Print Name of LLC	Date / /
AHEARN RENTS LLC	4/14/23
Signature of Authorized Person	
the	
10	

If you have any questions, please call us at (401) 222-3040, Monday through Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., or email corporations@sos.ri.gov.

FORM 450 - Revised: 12/2021

## State of New Hampshire Department of State

### CERTIFICATE

I, David M. Scanlan, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that AHEARN RENTS LLC is a New Hampshire Limited Liability Company registered to transact business in New Hampshire on February 13, 2023. I further certify that all fees and documents required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and is in good standing as far as this office is concerned.

Business ID: 922427 Certificate Number: 0006210517



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,

I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 19th day of April A.D. 2023.

David M. Scanlan Secretary of State



State of Rhode Island Department of State - Business Services Division

### Filer Contact Information

In the event our office needs more information in order to complete the filing of this document, we ask for the filer's contact information. All fields are REQUIRED.

Name: BRIAN O. ALLEN		Date: 04 / <sup>18</sup> /2023
Proposed Entity Name: AHEARN RENTS LLC		
Street Address: 311 MAIN STREET		
City: WORCESTER	State: MA	Zip Code: 01608
Email Address: BALLEN@BOWDITCH.COM		Phone Number: 508-926-3335

If you have any questions, please call us at (401) 222-3040, Monday through Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., or email corporations@sos.ri.gov.

FORM 450 - Revised: 12/2021

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

April 19, 2023 02:35 PM

Treg M. Coure

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

